
2010-11 Missouri Valley Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

END OF REGULAR SEASON (Conference games only)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 14-4 1292 71.8

2. Missouri State 18 15-3 1229 68.3

3. Indiana State 18 12-6 1227 68.2

4. Creighton 18 10-8 1219 67.7

5. Bradley 18 4-14 1187 65.9

6. Evansville 18 9-9 1162 64.6

7. Drake 18 7-11 1154 64.1

8. Northern Iowa 18 10-8 1148 63.8

9. Illinois State 18 4-14 1062 59.0

10. Southern Illinois 18 5-13 1057 58.7

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 1096 60.9

2. Missouri State 18 1117 62.1

3. Northern Iowa 18 1134 63.0

4. Creighton 18 1152 64.0

5. Indiana State 18 1170 65.0

6. Illinois State 18 1184 65.8

7. Southern Illinois 18 1193 66.3

8. Evansville 18 1209 67.2

9. Drake 18 1223 67.9

10. Bradley 18 1259 69.9

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Wichita State 18 71.8 60.9 +10.9

2. Missouri State 18 68.3 62.1 +6.2

3. Creighton 18 67.7 64.0 +3.7

4. Indiana State 18 68.2 65.0 +3.2

5. Northern Iowa 18 63.8 63.0 +0.8

6. Evansville 18 64.6 67.2 -2.6

7. Drake 18 64.1 67.9 -3.8

8. Bradley 18 65.9 69.9 -4.0

9. Illinois State 18 59.0 65.8 -6.8

10. Southern Illinois 18 58.7 66.3 -7.6

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 18 260 333  . 7 8 1

2. Bradley 18 240 321  . 7 4 8

3. Missouri State 18 258 348  . 7 4 1

4. Illinois State 18 220 299  . 7 3 6

5. Wichita State 18 247 337  . 7 3 3

6. Indiana State 18 264 361  . 7 3 1

7. Creighton 18 246 348  . 7 0 7

8. Evansville 18 278 396  . 7 0 2

9. Southern Illinois 18 227 324  . 7 0 1

10. Drake 18 252 374  . 6 7 4

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Creighton 18 424 888  . 4 7 7

2. Wichita State 18 464 990  . 4 6 9

3. Missouri State 18 422 917  . 4 6 0

4. Evansville 18 405 913  . 4 4 4

5. Bradley 18 434 983  . 4 4 2

6. Drake 18 394 910  . 4 3 3

7. Northern Iowa 18 380 885  . 4 2 9

8. Indiana State 18 413 967  . 4 2 7

9. Illinois State 18 378 914  . 4 1 4

10. Southern Illinois 18 372 912  . 4 0 8

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Indiana State 18 379 939  . 4 0 4

2. Wichita State 18 384 929  . 4 1 3

3. Creighton 18 428 1007  . 4 2 5

4. Illinois State 18 401 910  . 4 4 1

5. Missouri State 18 416 939  . 4 4 3

6. Bradley 18 426 951  . 4 4 8

7. Evansville 18 406 900  . 4 5 1

8. Drake 18 438 964  . 4 5 4

9. Southern Illinois 18 399 877  . 4 5 5

10. Northern Iowa 18 409 863  . 4 7 4

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Missouri State 18 127 317  . 4 0 1

2. Creighton 18 125 319  . 3 9 2

3. Indiana State 18 137 369  . 3 7 1

4. Drake 18 114 311  . 3 6 7

5. Northern Iowa 18 128 363  . 3 5 3

6. Wichita State 18 117 351  . 3 3 3

7. Southern Illinois 18 86 259  . 3 3 2

8. Evansville 18 74 225  . 3 2 9

9. Bradley 18 79 244  . 3 2 4

10. Illinois State 18 86 279  . 3 0 8

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Drake 18 101 311  . 3 2 5

2. Creighton 18 93 283  . 3 2 9

3. Missouri State 18 90 272  . 3 3 1

4. Bradley 18 129 380  . 3 3 9

5. Wichita State 18 86 253  . 3 4 0

6. Indiana State 18 105 308  . 3 4 1

7. Evansville 18 128 360  . 3 5 6

8. Illinois State 18 116 311  . 3 7 3

9. Southern Illinois 18 106 269  . 3 9 4

10. Northern Iowa 18 119 290  . 4 1 0

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 671 37.3

2. Indiana State 18 625 34.7

3. Creighton 18 603 33.5

4. Illinois State 18 585 32.5

5. Bradley 18 580 32.2

6. Missouri State 18 571 31.7

7. Southern Illinois 18 557 30.9

8. Evansville 18 531 29.5

9. Drake 18 530 29.4

10. Northern Iowa 18 494 27.4

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 525 29.2

2. Missouri State 18 532 29.6

3. Creighton 18 545 30.3

4. Northern Iowa 18 555 30.8

5. Illinois State 18 578 32.1

6. Southern Illinois 18 580 32.2

7. Indiana State 18 597 33.2

8. Bradley 18 603 33.5

9. Evansville 18 607 33.7

10. Drake 18 625 34.7
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REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Wichita State 18 671 37.3 525 29.2 +8.1

2. Creighton 18 603 33.5 545 30.3 +3.2

3. Missouri State 18 571 31.7 532 29.6 +2.2

4. Indiana State 18 625 34.7 597 33.2 +1.6

5. Illinois State 18 585 32.5 578 32.1 +0.4

6. Bradley 18 580 32.2 603 33.5 -1.3

7. Southern Illinois 18 557 30.9 580 32.2 -1.3

8. Northern Iowa 18 494 27.4 555 30.8 -3.4

9. Evansville 18 531 29.5 607 33.7 -4.2

10. Drake 18 530 29.4 625 34.7 -5.3

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Illinois State 18 73 4.1

2. Indiana State 18 68 3.8

3. Wichita State 18 59 3.3

4. Missouri State 18 53 2.9

5. Creighton 18 52 2.9

6. Drake 18 46 2.6

Southern Illinois 18 46 2.6

Bradley 18 46 2.6

9. Evansville 18 33 1.8

10. Northern Iowa 18 26 1.4

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 269 14.9

2. Evansville 18 255 14.2

3. Creighton 18 247 13.7

4. Missouri State 18 243 13.5

5. Indiana State 18 241 13.4

6. Bradley 18 212 11.8

7. Southern Illinois 18 207 11.5

8. Illinois State 18 195 10.8

9. Drake 18 189 10.5

10. Northern Iowa 18 180 10.0

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Indiana State 18 118 6.6

2. Wichita State 18 113 6.3

3. Bradley 18 107 5.9

4. Evansville 18 100 5.6

5. Southern Illinois 18 99 5.5

6. Northern Iowa 18 93 5.2

7. Missouri State 18 90 5.0

Drake 18 90 5.0

9. Illinois State 18 87 4.8

10. Creighton 18 78 4.3

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Northern Iowa 18 157 8.7 211 11.7 +3.0

2. Evansville 18 208 11.6 257 14.3 +2.7

3. Drake 18 206 11.4 227 12.6 +1.2

4. Wichita State 18 207 11.5 218 12.1 +0.6

5. Missouri State 18 197 10.9 201 11.2 +0.2

6. Bradley 18 200 11.1 198 11.0 -0.1

7. Indiana State 18 238 13.2 227 12.6 -0.6

8. Southern Illinois 18 239 13.3 219 12.2 -1.1

9. Illinois State 18 238 13.2 196 10.9 -2.3

10. Creighton 18 228 12.7 164 9.1 -3.6

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Wichita State 18 269 14.9 207 11.5 1.3

2. Missouri State 18 243 13.5 197 10.9 1.2

3. Evansville 18 255 14.2 208 11.6 1.2

4. Northern Iowa 18 180 10.0 157 8.7 1.1

5. Creighton 18 247 13.7 228 12.7 1.1

6. Bradley 18 212 11.8 200 11.1 1.1

7. Indiana State 18 241 13.4 238 13.2 1.0

8. Drake 18 189 10.5 206 11.4 0.9

9. Southern Illinois 18 207 11.5 239 13.3 0.9

10. Illinois State 18 195 10.8 238 13.2 0.8

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 190 10.6

2. Indiana State 18 183 10.2

3. Southern Illinois 18 166 9.2

4. Illinois State 18 165 9.2

5. Bradley 18 161 8.9

Missouri State 18 161 8.9

7. Creighton 18 157 8.7

8. Drake 18 133 7.4

9. Evansville 18 130 7.2

10. Northern Iowa 18 122 6.8

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 481 26.7

2. Creighton 18 446 24.8

3. Indiana State 18 442 24.6

4. Illinois State 18 420 23.3

5. Bradley 18 419 23.3

6. Missouri State 18 410 22.8

7. Evansville 18 401 22.3

8. Drake 18 397 22.1

9. Southern Illinois 18 391 21.7

10. Northern Iowa 18 372 20.7

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Wichita State 18 481 138 .777

2. Northern Iowa 18 372 131 .740

3. Illinois State 18 420 153 .733

4. Missouri State 18 410 151 .731

5. Southern Illinois 18 391 146 .728

6. Indiana State 18 442 175 .716

7. Bradley 18 419 166 .716

8. Evansville 18 401 159 .716

9. Creighton 18 446 180 .712

10. Drake 18 397 169 .701

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Wichita State 18 190 387 .329

2. Indiana State 18 183 422 .302

3. Creighton 18 157 365 .301

4. Missouri State 18 161 381 .297

5. Illinois State 18 165 425 .280

6. Southern Illinois 18 166 434 .277

7. Bradley 18 161 437 .269

8. Drake 18 133 456 .226

9. Evansville 18 130 448 .225

10. Northern Iowa 18 122 424 .223
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3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Indiana State 18 137 7.6

2. Northern Iowa 18 128 7.1

3. Missouri State 18 127 7.1

4. Creighton 18 125 6.9

5. Wichita State 18 117 6.5

6. Drake 18 114 6.3

7. Southern Illinois 18 86 4.8

Illinois State 18 86 4.8

9. Bradley 18 79 4.4

10. Evansville 18 74 4.1
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Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Missouri State 15-3  . 8 3 3 68.3 62.1 15-3  . 8 3 3 68.3 62.1

Wichita State 14-4  . 7 7 8 71.8 60.9 14-4  . 7 7 8 71.8 60.9

Indiana State 12-6  . 6 6 7 68.2 65.0 12-6  . 6 6 7 68.2 65.0

Creighton 10-8  . 5 5 6 67.7 64.0 10-8  . 5 5 6 67.7 64.0

Northern Iowa 10-8  . 5 5 6 63.8 63.0 10-8  . 5 5 6 63.8 63.0

Evansville 9-9  . 5 0 0 64.6 67.2 9-9  . 5 0 0 64.6 67.2

Drake 7-11  . 3 8 9 64.1 67.9 7-11  . 3 8 9 64.1 67.9

Southern Illinois 5-13  . 2 7 8 58.7 66.3 5-13  . 2 7 8 58.7 66.3

Bradley 4-14  . 2 2 2 65.9 69.9 4-14  . 2 2 2 65.9 69.9

Illinois State 4-14  . 2 2 2 59.0 65.8 4-14  . 2 2 2 59.0 65.8

Current unbeaten streak

Missouri State -- 6

Indiana State -- 5

Creighton -- 1

Bradley -- 1

Evansville -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Bradley 18 1187-1259 65.9-69.9 -4.0 434-983  . 4 4 2 79-244  . 3 2 4 240-321  . 7 4 8 580 603 -1.3

Creighton 18 1219-1152 67.7-64.0 +3.7 424-888  . 4 7 7 125-319  . 3 9 2 246-348  . 7 0 7 603 545 +3.2

Drake 18 1154-1223 64.1-67.9 -3.8 394-910  . 4 3 3 114-311  . 3 6 7 252-374  . 6 7 4 530 625 -5.3

Evansville 18 1162-1209 64.6-67.2 -2.6 405-913  . 4 4 4 74-225  . 3 2 9 278-396  . 7 0 2 531 607 -4.2

Illinois State 18 1062-1184 59.0-65.8 -6.8 378-914  . 4 1 4 86-279  . 3 0 8 220-299  . 7 3 6 585 578 +0.4

Indiana State 18 1227-1170 68.2-65.0 +3.2 413-967  . 4 2 7 137-369  . 3 7 1 264-361  . 7 3 1 625 597 +1.6

Missouri State 18 1229-1117 68.3-62.1 +6.2 422-917  . 4 6 0 127-317  . 4 0 1 258-348  . 7 4 1 571 532 +2.2

Northern Iowa 18 1148-1134 63.8-63.0 +0.8 380-885  . 4 2 9 128-363  . 3 5 3 260-333  . 7 8 1 494 555 -3.4

Southern Illinois 18 1057-1193 58.7-66.3 -7.6 372-912  . 4 0 8 86-259  . 3 3 2 227-324  . 7 0 1 557 580 -1.3

Wichita State 18 1292-1096 71.8-60.9 +10.9 464-990  . 4 6 9 117-351  . 3 3 3 247-337  . 7 3 3 671 525 +8.1

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Bradley 9-79747 8861 9-56973 6330 0-0 0 18-136720 7596

Creighton 9-135780 15087 9-63086 7010 0-0 0 18-198866 11048

Drake 9-37927 4214 9-71218 7913 0-0 0 18-109145 6064

Evansville 9-45276 5031 9-67166 7463 0-0 0 18-112442 6247

Illinois State 9-43469 4830 9-70733 7859 0-0 0 18-114202 6345

Indiana State 9-50590 5621 9-62062 6896 0-0 0 18-112652 6258

Missouri State 9-78552 8728 9-62648 6961 0-0 0 18-141200 7844

Northern Iowa 9-47000 5222 9-67572 7508 0-0 0 18-114572 6365

Southern Illinois 9-36137 4015 9-65318 7258 0-0 0 18-101455 5636

Wichita State 9-93901 10433 9-61603 6845 0-0 0 18-155504 8639

Totals 90-648379 7204 90-648379 7204 0-0 0 180-1296758 7204


